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5
19:30

1221 m
8.853 

Flach

Midnite A Next Generation Betting App Handicap
Rennpreis: 8.853  (4.711 2.210 1.104 553 275)

1
1221

Box: 3
ML: 7,5

61.20

Showtime Mahomes
7j. b W (Dabirsim - Magic Florence)

Trainer: Grant Tuer
Besitzer: The Muffed Punt Partnership

Oliver Stammers

06.01 Southwell 1 58.1 1222 3.716 11,0 Oliver Stammers Lovat Scout, No Knee Never
18.12 Southwell 4 60.8 1222 3.140 7,5 Oliver Stammers Zoulu Warrior, Minnesota Lad, No Knee Nev
05.12 Newcastle 9 57.2 1006 3.716 6,0 Oliver Stammers Hover On The Wind, Ganesha, Castan
22.11 Newcastle 9 57.6 1207 4.397 12,0 Oliver Stammers Dandy Magic, Ziggy's Condor, Stirrup Cup
01.11 Newcastle 7 60.8 1207 3.716 7,5 Oliver Stammers Winter Crown, Sugar Baby, Dandy Dinmont

2
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

60.30

Ottawa
4j. b W (Belardo - Riskit Fora Biskit)

Trainer: J Parr
Besitzer: Trevor And Ruth Milner

Darragh Keenan

18.12 Southwell 1 59.9 1222 3.140 19,0 Darragh Keenan Miss Mendoza, Albert Cee
30.10 Chelmsford City 6 61.7 1207 3.664 7,0 Cieren Fallon Due Date, Flowstate, Poetic Jack
15.10 Kempton 7 61.2 1408 3.140 9,5 Darragh Keenan Dandy G Boy, Magna, Penelope Valentine
29.09 Southwell 3 61.7 1222 3.245 4,5 Billy Loughnane Thanks Dad, Atomic Mass
15.09 Thirsk 2 62.6 1207 4.187 21,0 Billy Loughnane Hockney, Laurens Dream

3
Box: 9
ML: 2,75

60.30

Cargin Bhui
5j. b W (Invincible Army - Ragtime Dancer)

Trainer: T D Barron
Besitzer: Mrlaurenceo'kane/Harrowgat

Callum Rodriguez

02.01 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1225 4.711 1,8 Callum Rodriguez Betties Bay, Initial Blue
20.10 Pontefract 6 54.4 1009 5.234 29,0 J Fanning The Good Biscuit, Lethal Nymph, Azure Zai
09.10 Ayr 9 54.4 1207 6.098 15,0 William Pyle Woven, Wobwobwob, Lord Bertie
18.09 Pontefract 7 63.0 1207 4.187 5,5 William Pyle Missmimi, Roundhay Park, Mattice
12.08 Carlisle 3 63.5 1172 4.187 8,0 William Pyle Promise Time, Glory Hyde

4
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

59.90

Pickering Castle
4j. b W (Cityscape - Primrose Valley)

Trainer: D M Simcock
Besitzer: A M Pickering

Luke Morris

25.11 Lingfield 8 59.9 1208 3.716 34,0 Joey Haynes Lahina Bay, El Bufalo, Mumayaz
04.11 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1225 3.716 15,0 S Donohoe Maris Angel, Zoulu Warrior, Good Earth
14.10 Lingfield 3 59.4 1208 3.978 15,0 L Morris Kiniro, Royal Accord
02.09 Chepstow 4 60.3 1222 3.888 4,0 Jack Dace Peter The Wolf, Freddie's Star, A Rose Ada
02.08 Lingfield 2 60.3 1408 3.888 4,3 Joey Haynes Zabeel Alkabeir, In The Post

5
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

59.90

Early Release
4j. b W (Sergei Prokofiev - Evening Starlight)

Trainer: P D Evans
Besitzer: G & A Racing

Non Runner

27.12 Wolverhampton 9 61.2 1225 3.140 10,0 Jack Dace Zoulu Warrior, Clover Time, Moostar
18.09 Kempton 1 59.9 1207 3.140 5,5 Oisin Murphy Respectable Jack, Vitalline
02.09 Southwell 2 59.0 1001 3.245 15,0 D Nolan Tanjen, Jeany May
31.07 Nottingham 4 58.5 1223 3.402 8,5 N Callan Lima Sierra, Lunar Force, Westgate Warrior
22.07 Wolverhampton 3 59.9 1225 3.245 19,0 Jordan Williams Ballsgrove Boy, Master Dandy

6
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

59.40

Sub Thirteen
5j. b W (Territories - So Refined)

Trainer: A W Carroll
Besitzer: Wayne Clifford & Mr Alexand

William Carson

27.12 Wolverhampton 5 60.8 1225 3.140 9,0 William Carson Zoulu Warrior, Clover Time, Moostar
08.12 Wolverhampton 3 60.8 1025 3.140 6,5 William Carson Blue Force, Candy Warhol
30.10 Bath 2 61.2 1015 3.454 3,5 William Carson Lahina Bay, Call Time
09.10 Bath 1 61.2 1152 3.454 6,0 William Carson Diamondsinthesand, Sisters In The Sky
17.09 Sandown 6 59.0 1015 4.449 5,5 William Carson Fiorella Princess, Danger Alert, Roman Spri

7
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

59.40

Delagate This Lord
12j. b W (Delegator - Lady Filly)

Trainer: W G Harrison
Besitzer: M S Teversham

Non Runner

03.11 Southwell 8 61.2 1222 4.711 23,0 J P Fahy Vince Lombardi, Fenlander, Nacho Nacho N
21.10 Newcastle 4 62.1 1207 3.978 29,0 Rowan Scott Bellagio Man, Raft Up, Holbache
26.07 Salisbury 3 60.8 1207 4.580 6,5 J P Fahy Thunderous Love, The Bitter Moose
03.07 Kempton 4 60.3 1207 4.187 23,0 Finley Marsh Tyger Bay, Hierarchy, Havana Sky
10.12 Southwell 1 60.3 1222 2.983 41,0 Finley Marsh Kats Bob, Bellagio Man

8
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

59.40

Gustav Graves
8j. b W (Bobby's Kitten - Bondesire)

Trainer: D Shaw
Besitzer: Big Lachie Syndicate

Joanna Mason

02.01 Wolverhampton 4 58.5 1025 3.716 7,0 Joanna Mason Emperor's Son, Speed Of Maajid, Beaumadi
22.12 Wolverhampton 1 61.2 1025 3.140 4,5 George Wood Amerjeet, Em Jay Kay
13.12 Wolverhampton 4 61.2 1025 3.140 3,7 Joanna Mason Alafdhal, Sultan Of Oj, Some Nightmare
08.12 Wolverhampton 7 59.0 1025 3.140 5,5 Joanna Mason Blue Force, Candy Warhol, Sub Thirteen
24.11 Wolverhampton 2 57.6 1025 3.140 5,0 Joanna Mason Basholo, Candy Warhol

9
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

59.00

Dapperling
5j. b S (Dandy Man - Floating Along)

Trainer: S Dixon
Besitzer: Amphitheatre Racing Limited

Kieran O'Neill

18.12 Southwell 7 60.8 1222 3.140 19,0 Joey Haynes Ottawa, Miss Mendoza, Albert Cee
12.12 Southwell 4 58.5 1000 3.716 34,0 Aidan Keeley Ay Gee Ell, Speed Of Maajid, The Fixer
28.11 Southwell 7 59.4 1222 3.716 41,0 K T O'Neill Mumayaz, Vince Lombardi, Ziggy's Angel
05.09 Kempton 5 59.4 1207 4.187 29,0 Alec Voikhansky Dapper Valley, Arnaz, Hierarchy
22.08 Goodwood 10 61.2 1207 5.751 13,0 Tyrese Cameron Serenity Dream, Rory Rocket, Lahina Bay

10
Box: 5
ML: 7,5

59.00

Minnesota Lad
6j. ch W (Sioux Nation - Lady Sandy)

Trainer: I Furtado
Besitzer: The Follow The Majer Partner

D Nolan

18.12 Southwell 2 59.4 1222 3.140 6,0 D Nolan Zoulu Warrior, No Knee Never
24.11 Wolverhampton 9 59.9 1225 3.140 6,5 Billy Loughnane Addarella, Havana Gila, Way To Dubai
31.10 Southwell 3 59.9 1000 3.140 3,7 Jason Hart Popular Dream, Beaumadier
17.10 Redcar 6 59.9 1204 3.926 9,5 Jordan Nason Sugar Baby, Flowstate, Missmimi
18.09 Pontefract 5 62.1 1207 4.187 8,0 Jordan Nason Missmimi, Roundhay Park, Mattice

11
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

59.00

Good Earth
9j. b W (Acclamation - Madhatten)

Trainer: M Herrington
Besitzer: H Lloyd-Herrington

Connor Planas

02.01 Wolverhampton 4 60.3 1225 4.711 15,0 Connor Planas Betties Bay, Cargin Bhui, Initial Blue
08.12 Wolverhampton 8 61.2 1025 3.140 13,0 T Eaves Blue Force, Candy Warhol, Sub Thirteen
04.11 Wolverhampton 3 59.4 1225 3.716 11,0 Dylan Hogan Maris Angel, Zoulu Warrior
11.10 Wolverhampton 2 62.6 1225 3.245 5,0 Dylan Hogan Vince Lombardi, Sioux Warrior
17.09 Beverley 6 58.5 1006 5.574 10,0 T Eaves Elegant Erin, Alligator Alley, Changeofmind

12
Box: 2
ML: 7,5

59.00

Clover Time
4j. ch W (Havana Grey - Clann Force)

Trainer: M Appleby
Besitzer: RP Racing Ltd

Robert Havlin

27.12 Wolverhampton 2 59.4 1225 3.140 9,0 L Morris Zoulu Warrior, Moostar
08.12 Wolverhampton 2 60.3 1225 3.140 8,0 R Havlin Twilight Madness, Combustion
02.10 Chelmsford City 2 60.3 1207 3.664 8,0 Hollie Doyle Bint Havana Gold, Sir Rodneyredblood
08.09 Lingfield 2 59.4 1208 3.245 9,5 Ray Dawson Phoenix Moon, Simply Blue
28.07 Yarmouth 8 61.2 1411 3.768 29,0 Harry Davies Gorgeous Mr George, Rogue Dynasty, Bulli

Ergebnis: Quoten:


